

SB0350/353925/1

BY: Ways and Means Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 350
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike “or” and substitute a comma; in line 10, strike “or” and substitute “, reducing”; in the same line, strike “in effect as of a certain date” and substitute “, or implementing an enrollment freeze”; and in line 11, after “Program” insert “in effect as of a certain date”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 19, strike “INCREASE” and substitute “MAKE THE FOLLOWING ALTERATIONS TO THE PROGRAM IN EFFECT AS OF JANUARY 1, 2023:”

(I) INCREASE”;

in the same line, strike “, OR REDUCE” and substitute “;”

(II) REDUCE”;

in line 20, strike “OR THE” and substitute “;”

(III) REDUCE THE”;

strike beginning with “THAT” in line 20 down through “PROGRAM” in line 21 and substitute “; **OR**”

(IV) IMPLEMENT A FREEZE IN PROGRAM ENROLLMENT”;

**SB0350/353925/01 Ways and Means Committee
Amendments to SB 350
Page 2 of 2**

in line 22, strike “INCREASE” and substitute “ALTER THE PROGRAM IN EFFECT AS OF JANUARY 1, 2023, BY INCREASING”; in line 23, strike “AND REDUCE” and substitute “, REDUCING”; in the same line, strike “AND” and substitute “, REDUCING”; in line 24, strike “THAT ARE IN EFFECT AS OF JANUARY 1, 2023,” and substitute “, OR IMPLEMENTING A FREEZE IN PROGRAM ENROLLMENT,”; in line 26, strike “GENERAL ASSEMBLY” and substitute “SENATE BUDGET AND TAXATION COMMITTEE, THE SENATE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION, ENERGY, AND THE ENVIRONMENT, THE HOUSE APPROPRIATIONS COMMITTEE, AND THE HOUSE WAYS AND MEANS COMMITTEE”; and in lines 27 and 29, in each instance, strike “INCREASES OR REDUCTIONS” and substitute “PROGRAM ALTERATIONS”.

On page 4, in line 2, strike the first “OR” and substitute a comma; in the same line, strike “OR” and substitute “, REDUCE”; in line 3, after “REQUIREMENTS” insert “, OR IMPLEMENT A FREEZE IN PROGRAM ENROLLMENT”; and in line 4, strike “AS NECESSARY”.